Merit List Detalil
List[ID] No. of

Program Quota No. Applicants
BS in Zoology AJ&K National (Subsidized) 3318 — 2 1
[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq. Application No. Applicant Name Applicant Father Name

23797 15003 SHAFQAT ALI MUHAMMAD SHOUKAT

Instructions:

No instructions have been provided.
Please contact with concerned department.

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/




Merit List Detalil

Proaram Quota List[ID] No. of Last Date for Fee
9 No. Applicants Submission
BS in Botany AJ&K National (Subsidized) 3298 — 2 1 2025-09-24
[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]
Tracking Seq. Application No. Applicant Name Applicant Father Name
23070 16958 AYESHA SHAHID SHAHID AZIZ

Instructions:

All the students provisionally displayed on merit list of BS Botany are directed to contact Dr. Raja Tahir Mahmood (03065369242), Room number 11, Old Science
Building City Campus MUST Mirpur for further process. The student should bring the following documents:

. Admission Form (printed hard copy) with admission form fee challan already submitted

. Attested Copies of CNIC/B.form, result card of SSC, result card of HSSC, Domicile and State Subject

. Original CNIC, SSC result card, HSSC result card, original Domicile and State Subject

. Character Certificate issued by last attended institute

. Prescribed attested affidavit by the 1st Class Magistrate

. 2 passport size photo with blue background

. Medical Certificate

. Fee is Rs. 58400
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https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/




Merit List Detalil

Program Quota

BS in Chemistry AJ&K National (Subsidized)

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq. Application No. Applicant Name

24076 17108 AHTISHAM RAFIQUE

Instructions:

No instructions have been provided.
Please contact with concerned department.

List[ID]  No. of Last Date for Fee
No. Applicants Submission

3339 — 2 1 2025-09-24

Applicant Father Name
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/




Merit List Detalil

Program Quota

Bachelor of Science in Mathematics AJ&K National (Subsidized)

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq. Application No. Applicant Name
22550 17092 RABIA MONWAR
Instructions:

No instructions have been provided.
Please contact with concerned department.

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3275 -1 1

Applicant Father Name
MONWAR HUSSAIN

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/




Merit List Detalil

Program Quota Il:liSt[ID] No. c_)f Last Dat(_a for Fee
o. Applicants Submission

.'?iﬁ'n E:z;"yedica' Engineering Open Merit (Self Finance) 3350 — 2 13 2025-09-24
[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria)

Tracking Seq. Application No. | Applicant Name Applicant Father Name

24187 12811 SAFA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM

24188 12989 MEHWISH RAZZAQ CH MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ

24189 13391 HASEEB ISMAIL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

24190 13975 MUBSHAR MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN

24191 14957 EESHA AMIN AMIN

24192 15141 ISHA SIDDIQUI TAHSEEN SIDDIQUE

24193 15323 SEHAR AZHAR AZHAR MAHMOOD

24194 16178 HAFSA AZHAR AZHAR NAZIR

24195 17151 RUBAB CHAUDHARY MUNSAB DAD

24196 17153 NAYAB CHAUDHARY CHAUDHARY MUHAMMAD SAHIB DAD

24197 17162 KOMAL MAROOF MUHAMMAD MAROOF

24198 17165 HUZAIMA MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ

24199 17168 SABA ISHTIAQ ISHTIAQ AHMED
Instructions:

Last Date for Fee Submission: 24-09-2025

Fee Structures: Rs. 66040/-

Important Instructions for Applicants

1. Provisional Selection:

Initial selection will be made on a provisional basis and shall only be confirmed after verification of the applicants’ credentials from the original documents.

Note: All candidates in this merit list must deposit the prescribed admission fee before the deadline to secure admission. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of
admission, and the next merit list will be issued for waiting candidates. The University shall not be held responsible for any claim after the deadline.

2. Verification of Documents:

All provisionally selected candidates, as per the merit list, must present their original documents before the Admission Committee for verification and confirmation.
3. Required Documents (Attested Copies):

The following attested documents must be submitted along with four recent passport-size photographs:

o Matriculation Certificate

o F.Sc. Certificate

o State Subject Certificate

o Domicile Certificate

o CNIC / Form-B

o Character Certificate from the last attended institution

o NOC (if applicable)

o Medical Certificate duly signed by a medical officer

o Undertaking duly attested by a 1st Class Magistrate

(The Medical Form and Undertaking can be downloaded from the MUST Web Portal under the \"Downloads\" section.)

Note: Photocopies must be attested by a Gazetted Officer (Grade-17 or above).

4. Misrepresentation:

Submission of false or misleading information/document(s) is a criminal offense. The University reserves the right to take appropriate legal action in such cases.
5. Intermediate Examination Result:

Admission will be cancelled for candidates who are unsuccessful in their Intermediate Examination (marks less than 50%/Supply). The merit list has been published on the
basis of Part-I results.

6. Errors or Omissions:

Admission granted due to any error, omission, or oversight shall not confer any right on the applicant and shall not be considered valid in a court of law.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/




Merit List Detalil

List[ID]  No. of Last Date for Fee

Program Quota No. Applicants ~ Submission

B.Sc. Information Engineering
Technology

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria)

Open Merit (Self Finance) 3351 —» 2 24 2025-09-24

Tracking Seq. Application No. | Applicant Name Applicant Father Name
24200 12035 SARAM YASEEN MUHAMMAD YASEEN

24201 12155 SUBHAN KABIR ABDUL KABIR

24202 12460 FAIZAN ARSHAD ARSHAD MAHMOOD

24203 12461 ABDULLAH UMAR UMAR FAROOQ

24204 12996 MUHAMMED SAFYAN ABDUL SHAKOOR

24205 13146 ASHIR MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ
24206 13308 SARDAR SAIFULLAH KHAN SHAMS UR REHMAN KHAN
24207 13670 FARAZ NAWAZ RABNAWAZ KHAN

24208 13751 BAALAJ ZIA ZIA ULLAH

24209 14005 MAHAM FAIZ FAIZ RASUL

24210 14024 MUHAMMAD ALI MUHAMMAD SHAMIM

24211 14040 INAM ULLAH SHABIR SHABIR AHMED

24212 14399 MEHAK SHABAN SHABAN QURESHI

24213 14915 MISAM SIKANDAR KAZMI SAKANDAR HUSSAIN SHAH
24214 15192 HIRA MASOOD MASSOUD ANWAR JARRAL
24215 15256 ABDUL RAFAY FAISAL FAISAL ASHRAF

24216 15264 SHUMAILA KOUSAR GHULAM NABI RAHI

24217 15536 MUHAMMAD KASHIF SAJID AZIZ

24218 15600 MALIK FARHAN MALIK ISHAQ

24219 16115 MUHAMMAD RAHEEM SHAHID NAVEED

24220 16400 ZEESHAN SHAHZAD

24221 16713 TAYYABA SHAHED SHAHED PARVAIZ

24222 17141 HADIA BATOOL SYED AJLAL HUSSAIN SHAH
24223 17175 MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB RUKHSAR AHMED

Instructions:

Last Date for Fee Submission: 24-09-2025

Fee Structures: Rs. 66040/-

Important Instructions for Applicants

1. Provisional Selection:

Initial selection will be made on a provisional basis and shall only be confirmed after verification of the applicants’ credentials from the original documents.
Note: All candidates in this merit list must deposit the prescribed admission fee before the deadline to secure admission. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of
admission, and the next merit list will be issued for waiting candidates. The University shall not be held responsible for any claim after the deadline.

2. Verification of Documents:

All provisionally selected candidates, as per the merit list, must present their original documents before the Admission Committee for verification and confirmation.
3. Required Documents (Attested Copies):

The following attested documents must be submitted along with four recent passport-size photographs:

o Matriculation Certificate

o F.Sc. Certificate

o State Subject Certificate

o Domicile Certificate

o CNIC / Form-B

o Character Certificate from the last attended institution

o NOC (if applicable)

o Medical Certificate duly signed by a medical officer

o Undertaking duly attested by a 1st Class Magistrate

(The Medical Form and Undertaking can be downloaded from the MUST Web Portal under the \"Downloads\" section.)

Note: Photocopies must be attested by a Gazetted Officer (Grade-17 or above).

4. Misrepresentation:

Submission of false or misleading information/document(s) is a criminal offense. The University reserves the right to take appropriate legal action in such cases.
5. Intermediate Examination Result:


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

Admission will be cancelled for candidates who are unsuccessful in their Intermediate Examination (marks less than 50%/Supply). The merit list has been published on the
basis of Part-1 results.

6. Errors or Omissions:

Admission granted due to any error, omission, or oversight shall not confer any right on the applicant and shall not be considered valid in a court of law.
Errors & Omissions Excepted.



Merit List Detalil

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

Last Date for Fee

Program Quota Submission

Bachelor of Engineering Technology

(Artificial Intelligence) Open Merit (Self Finance) 3352 - 2 65

2025-09-24

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria)

Tracking Seq.
24224
24225
24226
24227
24228
24229
24230
24231
24232
24233
24234
24235
24236
24237
24238
24239
24240
24241
24242
24243
24244
24245
24246
24247
24248
24249
24250
24251
24252
24253
24254
24255
24256
24257
24258
24259
24260
24261
24262
24263
24264

Application No.
12120
12222
12341
12348
12420
12454
12712
12809
12899
12902
12907
13050
13157
13199
13246
13397
13524
13550
13810
13945
14124
14125
14131
14171
14179
14205
14206
14457
14470
14674
14783
14815
14841
14870
14937
14975
15013
15020
15028
15060
15095

Applicant Name
AMIR ARSHAD

EMAN FATIMA

AYESHA DAWOOD

INZA IQBAL

ABDULLAH NASIR
KHAIKA FATIMA
SHEHROZ

SAMAN SHAHEEN

REHAN ANSAR

AYESHA FATIMA
ABDULLAH

MOATAZ ALTAF

YUSRA SAJID

SAMI ULLAH CHAUDHARY
MUHAMMAD BILAL WAHEED
MIRZA RUFHAN MAZHAR
UMME IMAN FATIMA
NIMRA FATIMA

MUJTABA ISRAR ABBASI
PAKEEZA BASHIR

AHMED SHAHZAD

UMAIR MANZOOR
MUHAMMAD ZILAID AWAB
MAHNOOR TARIQ

AFFAN IFTIKHAR ABBASI
EHSAN MEHMOOD KHAWAR
SAAD RAFIQUE AWAN
HASHAM MEHTAB
SUFYAN AFZAL

HAMZA TASADDAQ
HAMMAD ALI QASIR
AFAQ AHMED

TEHREEM TAZEEM

ALl RAJAB

SAAD IQBAL KHAN

MOIZ FAREED

MUQADAS YASEN
MISHAL FATIMA

ABDUL RAFAY

ABDUL FURQAN

FIZA HANIF

Applicant Father Name
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

SYED SABIR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD DAWOOD KHAN
NAVEED IQBAL

NASIR RASHEED

TARIQ MAHMOOQOD
MANZOOR

MUHAMMAD BUTA

ANSAR MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD RAZAQ
IFTIKHAR AHMED

ALTAF HUSSAIN

SAJID HABIB

ALLAH RAKHA

MUHAMMAD WAHEED KHAN
MAZHAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ CHOHAN
ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD ISRAR KHAN ABBASI
MUHMMAD BASHIR
TAJAMAL HANIF

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

ALTAF HUSSAIN

TARIQ RIAZ

IFTIKHAR AHMED KHAN
KHAWAR AZIZ

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE AWAN
MEHTAB HUSSAIN

MIR AFZAL

TASADDAQ HUSSAIN

QASIR MEHMOOD
MUSHTAQ AHMED

TAZEEM AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD RAJAB KHAN
SHOUKAT IQBAL
MUHAMMAD FREED
MUHAMMAD YASEEN
MUHAMMAD NASEEM KHAN
MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR KHAN
ABDUL BASIT QURESHI
MUHAMMAD HANIF KHAN


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

Tracking Seq. Application No.

24265 15170
24266 15206
24267 15407
24268 15429
24269 15572
24270 15584
24271 15764
24272 15798
24273 15840
24274 15847
24275 15875
24276 15903
24277 15979
24278 16078
24279 16128
24280 16178
24281 16228
24282 16282
24283 16477
24284 16526
24285 16587
24286 16675
24287 16676
24288 16694
Instructions:

Last Date for Fee Submission: 24-09-2025

Fee Structures: Rs. 66040/-
Important Instructions for Applicants
1. Provisional Selection:

Applicant Name

MUHAMMAD HAIDER SULTAN
AMAN NADEEM
MUHAMMAD ZAID RAZA
NAFEESA MANSAR
MUHAMMAD ABBAS
MUHAMMAD NIHAL NISAR
MUHAMMAD AJAR

ATTA UR REHMAN SHAHID
HASSAM TARIQ
MUHAMMAD HASSAN NADEEM
RAJA HANZALA MUNIR
NOMAN YASEEN

RAJA SAIF-UL-ISLAM
MARYAM SAFDAR

SAIM NISAR

HAFSA AZHAR

MUSTAFA ALAM

MUAVIA ISHAQ

ANISHA SHAKIL

MUQADAS FATIMA
MUHAMMAD ADIL SAEED
SAAD MEHBOOB

ANAS AHMED RAZA
MUNIB JAVED

Applicant Father Name
SULTAN MAHMOOQOD
NADEEM AKHTER
RAZA KARAMAT
MANSAR ALI
MUHAMMAD IQBAL KHAN
NISAR AHMED

RAJA NADEEM NASEER
SHAHID MAHMOOD
TARIQ HAYYAT
NADEEM UL HASSAN
RAJA MUNIR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD YASEEN
RAJA NAIMAT ALI KHAN
SAFDAR ALI
MUHAMMAD NISAR
AZHAR NAZIR
MAHBOOB ALAM
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ KHAN
MUHAMMAD SHAKIL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL
SAEED IQBAL
MEHBOOB HUSSAIN
IBRAR HUSSAIN

JAVED IQBAL

Initial selection will be made on a provisional basis and shall only be confirmed after verification of the applicants’ credentials from the original documents.
Note: All candidates in this merit list must deposit the prescribed admission fee before the deadline to secure admission. Failure to do so will result in cancellation of
admission, and the next merit list will be issued for waiting candidates. The University shall not be held responsible for any claim after the deadline.

2. Verification of Documents:

All provisionally selected candidates, as per the merit list, must present their original documents before the Admission Committee for verification and confirmation.
3. Required Documents (Attested Copies):
The following attested documents must be submitted along with four recent passport-size photographs:

o Matriculation Certificate
o F.Sc. Certificate

o State Subject Certificate
o Domicile Certificate

o CNIC / Form-B

o Character Certificate from the last attended institution

o NOC (if applicable)

o Medical Certificate duly signed by a medical officer
o Undertaking duly attested by a 1st Class Magistrate
(The Medical Form and Undertaking can be downloaded from the MUST Web Portal under the \"Downloads\" section.)
Note: Photocopies must be attested by a Gazetted Officer (Grade-17 or above).

4. Misrepresentation:

Submission of false or misleading information/document(s) is a criminal offense. The University reserves the right to take appropriate legal action in such cases.

5. Intermediate Examination Result:

Admission will be cancelled for candidates who are unsuccessful in their Intermediate Examination (marks less than 50%/Supply). The merit list has been published on the

basis of Part-I results.
6. Errors or Omissions:

Admission granted due to any error, omission, or oversight shall not confer any right on the applicant and shall not be considered valid in a court of law.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.



Merit List Detalil

Program

Medical Lab Technology

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq.
22919
22920
22921
22922
22923
22924
22925
22926
22927
22928
22929
22930
22931
22932
22933
22934
22935
22936
22937
22938
22939
22940
22941
22942
22943
22944
22945
22946
22947
22948
22949
22950
22951
22952
22953
22954
22955
22956
22957
22958
22959
22960

Application No.
12050
12098
12152
12254
12518
12737
12777
12834
12973
13296
13320
13497
13712
13762
13872
13940
13968
14063
14065
14098
14100
14111
14114
14133
14177
14196
14203
14389
14476
14548
14878
14888
15117
15288
15327
15384
15462
15491
15567
15798
16081
16275

Quota

Open Merit (Subsidized)

Applicant Name

NIDA RAZZAQ

SAFA IFTIKHAAR
AYESHA BANARAS
TANZEELA SANAWAR
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN PARVAIZ
KAINAT HABIB

SYEDA TAYYABA KAZMI
SARA KOUSAR
HAIDER MURTAZA
AYESHA WAHEED
KASHMALA MEHREEN
UMER FAROOQ

ESHA SHABBIR

HIRA ZULFIQAR
MINAHIL KAFEEL
MALAIKA ABID

FIZA MASOQOD

AMNA YOUSAF
SOHAIL SHAKOOR
UROOJ FATIMA

GULL E AMINA
AYESHA KHUSHAL
SYEDA MUBEEN MUSTAFA
ALISHA HABIB
ALISHBA SHAFIQUE
IBNAASLAM

AREEBA KAMRAIZ
SAIM FAROOQ

SAIRA AKHWAND
QUDSIA NADEEM
ESHA TUL RAZIA
MAHEEN FATIMA ARIF
AIMAN HANIF
MUHAMMAD ANAS
SAMEER RAZZAQ
HARAM ZAHID

ISHBA RASHEED
SAFA JAVED

BISMA SHAHBAZ
ATTA UR REHMAN SHAHID
SADIA QADEER

ADIL MAHMOOD

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3294 — 2 45

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24

Applicant Father Name

ABDUL RAZZAQ

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD BANARAS
SANAWAR HUSSAIN
PARVAIZ AHMED

HABIB AHMED

SYED MAQSOOD UL HASSAN
MATLOOB HUSSAIN
GHULAM MURTAZA
ABDUL WAHEED
MUHAMMAD ZIA
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ
SHABBIR AHMED MUGHAL
M ZULFIQAR ALI

CH KAFEEL AHMED

ABID HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD MASOOD KHAN
YOUSAF SUBHANI
SHAKOOR HUSSAIN
CHAUDHARY TANVEER HUSSAIN
TARIQ MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD KHUSHAL
SYED GHULAM MUSTAFA SHAH
HABIB ALI

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
KAMRAIZ NAJEEB
FAROOQ AHMED ABBASI
MUHAMMAD AKHWAND
NADEEM ASHIQ

AHSAN UL HAQ
MUHAMMAD ARIF

M HANIF

HAFIZ NASIR MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ
ZAHID KHAN

ABDUL RASHEED
MUHAMMAD JAVED
SHAHBAZ ALI

SHAHID MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD QADEER
SHAHID MAHMOOD


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

Tracking Seq. Application No.

22961 16395
22962 16630
22963 16682
Instructions:

Applicant Name
FIZA MAQBOOL
MALAIKA ASIF
NOOR FATIMA

Applicant Father Name
MAQBOOL HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ASIF
IHTESHAM UL HAQ JANJUA

The students whose name has been shown in merit list; they are being advised to bring following attested copies documents within due date for confirmation of
admission; Three Passport size pics, Matric result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Intermediate result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Domicile, CNIC of candidate
(original and one photocopy of each), Certificate of State Subject (Original + 1 Photocopy), Character certificate issued by college last attended (if valid)
(Original), Medical Certificate (Can be downloaded from www.must.edu.pk) (Template will be provided by the Department), Affidavit of Rs. 50 (Attested by first
class Magistrate) (Template will be provided by the Department), The admission is purely on provisional bases and will confirmed after submission of F.Sc. pass
(2nd Year) result card. The fee challan will be issued to the candidates after providing the above documents. Last date of fee submission is 24-09-2025
(Wednesday) till 03:00 PM. Admission will be confirmed after the submission of paid fee challan to the committee, The Fee regarding Doctor of Pharmacy Rs. 92,930,
Doctor of Physical Therapy is Rs. 84,900, for Medical Lab Technology Rs. 69,390, Microbiology Rs. 64,240 and for Human Nutrition & Dietetics is Rs. 62,030, The
committee is processing inside the premises of Faculty of Health & Medical Sciences Building (Old MUST Secretariat building), Allama Igbal Road Near Ghazi Ellahi Bakhsh

Degree College, Mirpur AJ&K Contact No. 05827-961055, 0333-5389326, 0332-2227223

Chairperson.pharmacy@must.edu.pk



Merit List Detalil

Program

BS in Human Nutrition and Dietetics

Quota

Open Merit (Subsidized)

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq.
22859
22860
22861
22862
22863
22864
22865
22866
22867
22868
22869
22870
22871
22872
22873
22874
22875
22876
22877
22878
22879
22880
22881
22882
22883
22884
22885
22886
22887
22888
22889
22890
22891
22892
22893
22894
22895
22896
22897
22898
22899
22900

Application No.
12029
12098
12255
12288
12401
12457
12518
12623
12690
12737
12777
12834
12941
13117
13133
13195
13221
13236
13253
13418
13426
13569
13732
13771
13872
13957
13968
14025
14064
14111
14133
14203
14211
14344
14434
14461
14463
14476
14581
14635
14645
14684

Applicant Name

ANEEQA AHMAD

SAFA IFTIKHAAR
ALISHA SHAHID

RANIA TARIQ

BISMA AHMED

RANIA SAEED
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN PARVAIZ
SAMAN SHEHZADII
ZERLISH ZAHEER
KAINAT HABIB

SYEDA TAYYABA KAZMI
SARA KOUSAR
MOMINA NOOR
HALEEMA BI

ZAINAB WASEEM
SAWAIRA JAHANGIR
IQRA SABIR

MALIKA AZHAR

ALIYA GHAFOOR
MAHEEN SHABIR
MUHAMMAD SANA ULLAH KHAN
ARJUMAND ZIA

NIMRA YASIR

AMINA IMRAN

MINAHIL KAFEEL
ZAINAB ZAMIR

FIZA MASOOD
JAWARIA RIASAT
MANAHIL KABIR
AYESHA KHUSHAL
ALISHA HABIB

AREEBA KAMRAIZ
ARYAN TAHIR

ZARA SHAMRAIZ

EMAN WAHEED
MAROOSHA WEHSHAM
MUQADAS HAMEED
SAIRA AKHWAND
LAIBA WAHEED
ALIZAALI ASGHAR
HABIBA SAEED

AMINA AZEEM QURESHI

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3293 — 2 60

Applicant Father Name
NASEER AHMAD
IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN
SHAHID IQBAL
TARIQ MEHMOOD
EJAZ AHMED
SAEED AKBAR
PARVAIZ AHMED
MAROOF HUSSAIN
ZAHEER-UD-DIN
HABIB AHMED

SYED MAQSOOD UL HASSAN

MATLOOB HUSSAIN
IMTIAZ AHMAD CHAUDHRY
MUHAMMAD RASHID
WASEEM IQBAL KAMRAN

MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR RAJA

SABIR HUSSAIN JARRAL
AZHAR IQBAL
GHAFOOR AHMED
MUHAMMAD SHABIR
MUHAMMAD PERVAIZ
ZIA UL HAQ

YASIR MURAD ABBASI
MIRZA IMRAN ASHRAF
CH KAFEEL AHMED
ZAMIR MIRZA
MUHAMMAD MASOOD KHAN
RIASAT ALI BHATTI

KABIR AHMED
MUHAMMAD KHUSHAL
HABIB ALl

KAMRAIZ NAJEEB

TAHIR IQBAL

SHAMRAIZ YAQOOB
WAHEED IQBAL
MUHAMMAD NAVEED
ABDUL HAMEED
MUHAMMAD AKHWAND
WAHEED IQBAL

ALI ASGER

TOQEER SAEED

AZEEM QADEER QURESHI

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

Tracking Seq.
22901
22902
22903
22904
22905
22906
22907
22908
22909
22910
22911
22912
22913
22914
22915
22916
22917
22918

Instructions:

Application No.
14724
14738
14795
14888
14916
15117
15190
15223
15462
15558
15575
15692
15798
15896
16220
16259
16614
16630

Applicant Name

EMAN ASIF

IHSAN ALI

SIDRA NASEEM
MAHEEN FATIMA ARIF
MANAHIL AMIN
AIMAN HANIF

MISHA GHAFFAR
AMARA SAJID

ISHBA RASHEED
ZAHRABUTT
RIMSHA AMAR
AMINA ARIF

ATTA UR REHMAN SHAHID
ERSHA ASLAM
MAHWASH MARYAM
ATIA RAFAQAT

NAYAB NAHEED
MALAIKA ASIF

Applicant Father Name
ASIF JAVED MALIK
HAKIM ALI

NASEEM KHAN
MUHAMMAD ARIF
SYED AMIN SHAH

M HANIF
MUHAMMAD GHAFFAR
SAJID REHMAN
ABDUL RASHEED
ZAIGHAM RAUF
AMAR MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD ARIF
SHAHID MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
SHAHID UR REHMAN
RAFAQAT HUSSAIN
NAHEED AHMED
MUHAMMAD ASIF

The students whose name has been shown in merit list; they are being advised to bring following attested copies documents within due date for confirmation of
admission; Three Passport size pics, Matric result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Intermediate result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Domicile, CNIC of candidate
(original and one photocopy of each), Certificate of State Subject (Original + 1 Photocopy), Character certificate issued by college last attended (if valid)
(Original), Medical Certificate (Can be downloaded from www.must.edu.pk) (Template will be provided by the Department), Affidavit of Rs. 50 (Attested by first

class Magistrate) (Template will be provided by the Department), The admission is purely on provisional bases and will confirmed after submission of F.Sc. pass

(2nd Year) result card. The fee challan will be issued to the candidates after providing the above documents. Last date of fee submission is 24-09-2025

(Wednesday) till 03:00 PM. Admission will be confirmed after the submission of paid fee challan to the committee, The Fee regarding Doctor of Pharmacy Rs. 92,930,
Doctor of Physical Therapy is Rs. 84,900, for Medical Lab Technology Rs. 69,390, Microbiology Rs. 64,240 and for Human Nutrition & Dietetics is Rs. 62,030, The
committee is processing inside the premises of Faculty of Health & Medical Sciences Building (Old MUST Secretariat building), Allama Igbal Road Near Ghazi Ellahi Bakhsh

Degree College, Mirpur AJ&K Contact No. 05827-961055, 0333-5389326, 0332-2227223

Chairperson.pharmacy@must.edu.pk



Merit List Detalil

Program

Doctor of Pharmacy

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq.
23495
23496
23497
23498
23499
23500
23501
23502
23503
23504
23505
23506
23507
23508
23509
23510
23511
23512
23513
23514
23515
23516
23517
23518
23519
23520
23521
23522
23523
23524
23525
23526
23527
23528
23529
23530

Instructions:

The students whose name has been shown in merit list; they are being advised to bring following attested copies documents within due date for confirmation of
admission; Three Passport size pics, Matric result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Intermediate result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Domicile, CNIC of candidate

Application No.
12032
12055
12073
12171
12231
12351
12354
12453
12475
12507
12599
12813
13499
13738
13959
14158
14180
14191
14273
14500
14509
14675
14929
14954
15189
15305
15441
15557
15623
15900
16315
16362
16379
16440
16487
16554

Quota

Open Merit (Subsidized)

Applicant Name
MANAHIL TAHIR NADEEM
HAMNA HAROON
ZOHA GULL

IQRA SADDIQUE
AQSA MAROOF
HANIA ARIF

AMNA NOOR
ALISHA AHMED
FATIMA HABIB UR RAHMAN
SHEEZA MALIK
UMME AMARA
AROOJ KHALID
JAWARIA SARFRAZ
ZIRWA TASVEER
MAHNOOR FATIMA
HALEEMA SADIA
DURR E ADEN
NIMRA AYUB
AMBER FATIMA
IRFA MALIK

HASSAN FIDA
MUHAMMAD ZAIN AZAD
IQRA ZULFIQAR
UQBA IFTIKHAR
SONIA MARIAM
NABILA MUKHTAR
MUHAMMAD AHMED
HOORAIN FATIMA
SAMEER HUSSAIN
MARYAM HASSAN
ZIAF BASHARAT
IQRA AKMAL

SAMI UL HASSAN
JAZA UR REHMAN
ROMAN SHAHZADI
ARSLAN SALEEM

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3310 — 2 36

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24

Applicant Father Name

TAHIR NADEEM
MUHAMMAD HAROON
GUL RAIZ

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE
CHOUDARY MUHAMMAD MAROOF
MUHAMMAD ARIF
MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ JARRAL
REGIME AHMMAD

RAJA HABIB UR RAHMAN
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

FAZAL HUSSAIN

KHALID MAHMOOD
SARFRAZ HUSSAIN
TASVEER ALAM

AZHAR HUSSAIN

ABID HUSSAIN

MUKHTAR RASHID
MUHAMMAD AYUB

ZAKIR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD MALIK
MUHAMMAD FIDA ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD AZAD KHAN
ZULFIQAR ALI

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN
SHAUKAT ALI

MUKHTAR AHMED
MUHAMMAD IRFAN ZAFAR
RAJA NAVEED ASGHAR
ZAHEER IQBAL

SHABBIR UL HASSAN
BASHARAT HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD AKMAL
MUHAMMAD BASHARAT
MUHAMMAD ALTAF KHAN
ABDUL REHMAN

SALEEM AHMED

(original and one photocopy of each), Certificate of State Subject (Original + 1 Photocopy), Character certificate issued by college last attended (if valid)

(Original), Medical Certificate (Can be downloaded from www.must.edu.pk) (Template will be provided by the Department), Affidavit of Rs. 50 (Attested by first
class Magistrate) (Template will be provided by the Department), The admission is purely on provisional bases and will confirmed after submission of F.Sc. pass

(2nd Year) result card. The fee challan will be issued to the candidates after providing the above documents. Last date of fee submission is 24-09-2025
(Wednesday) till 03:00 PM. Admission will be confirmed after the submission of paid fee challan to the committee, The Fee regarding Doctor of Pharmacy Rs. 92,930,


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

Doctor of Physical Therapy is Rs. 84,900, for Medical Lab Technology Rs. 69,390, Microbiology Rs. 64,240 and for Human Nutrition & Dietetics is Rs. 62,030, The
committee is processing inside the premises of Faculty of Health & Medical Sciences Building (Old MUST Secretariat building), Allama Igbal Road Near Ghazi Ellahi Bakhsh
Degree College, Mirpur AJ&K Contact No. 05827-961055, 0333-5389326, 0332-2227223

Chairperson.pharmacy@must.edu.pk



Merit List Detalil

Program

BS Microbiology

Quota

Open Merit (Subsidized)

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq.
22964
22965
22966
22967
22968
22969
22970
22971
22972
22973
22974
22975
22976
22977
22978
22979
22980
22981

Instructions:

Application No.
12422
12522
12606
12912
12969
13189
13772
14454
14536
14618
14829
15136
15535
15666
15926
16280
16590
16650

Applicant Name

MAHAM AWAIS

BURHAN AHMED
KASHFA AFZAL

ESHAAL INAM

MARYAM SHEZADI
SYEDAALISHBA
MALAIKA MARYAM
MALAYKA CHAUDHARY
MOMINA TARIQ
MUHAMMAD IBRAHEEM SALEEM
MUHAMMAD ABBAS
MOMINA MAHFOOZ
RABIA NISAR

FATIMA KHALID
SADIANOOR

DUR E KASHAF

AMAN ULLAHA YAQOOB
MAHNOOR MUMTAZ

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3295 — 2 18

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24

Applicant Father Name

AWAIS ANWAR

MAQSOOD AHMED
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

QAZI INAM UL HAQ QURESHI
AKHTAR HUSSAIN
TABASSAM MUSTAFA
MUHAMMAD SHABBIR HUSSAIN
GHULAM GHOUS

TARIQ MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD MAHFOOZ
NISAR ASLAM

RAJA KHALID SHRIF
MUHAMMAD SHABIR
MUHAMMAD ILYAS TAHIR
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB
MUMTAZ AHMED

The students whose name has been shown in merit list; they are being advised to bring following attested copies documents within due date for confirmation of
admission; Three Passport size pics, Matric result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Intermediate result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Domicile, CNIC of candidate
(original and one photocopy of each), Certificate of State Subject (Original + 1 Photocopy), Character certificate issued by college last attended (if valid)
(Original), Medical Certificate (Can be downloaded from www.must.edu.pk) (Template will be provided by the Department), Affidavit of Rs. 50 (Attested by first
class Magistrate) (Template will be provided by the Department), The admission is purely on provisional bases and will confirmed after submission of F.Sc. pass
(2nd Year) result card. The fee challan will be issued to the candidates after providing the above documents. Last date of fee submission is 24-09-2025
(Wednesday) till 03:00 PM. Admission will be confirmed after the submission of paid fee challan to the committee, The Fee regarding Doctor of Pharmacy Rs. 92,930,
Doctor of Physical Therapy is Rs. 84,900, for Medical Lab Technology Rs. 69,390, Microbiology Rs. 64,240 and for Human Nutrition & Dietetics is Rs. 62,030, The
committee is processing inside the premises of Faculty of Health & Medical Sciences Building (Old MUST Secretariat building), Allama Igbal Road Near Ghazi Ellahi Bakhsh
Degree College, Mirpur AJ&K Contact No. 05827-961055, 0333-5389326, 0332-2227223
Chairperson.pharmacy@must.edu.pk


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/




Merit List Detalil

Program

Doctor of Physical Therapy

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq.
22819
22820
22821
22822
22823
22824
22825
22826
22827
22828
22829
22830
22831
22832
22833
22834
22835
22836
22837
22838
22839
22840
22841
22842
22843
22844
22845
22846
22847
22848
22849
22850
22851
22852
22853
22854
22855
22856
22857
22858

Instructions:

Application No.
12055
12171
12179
12231
12354
12391
12599
12770
12930
13147
13154
13483
13502
13620
13892
13933
13959
13962
13967
14060
14081
14180
14191
14495
14500
14599
14740
14929
14954
15125
15195
15385
15441
15524
15588
15601
15634
15669
16171
16625

Quota

Open Merit (Subsidized)

Applicant Name
HAMNA HAROON
IQRA SADDIQUE
AQSA AKHTAR
AQSA MAROOF
AMNA NOOR
MINAHAL

UMME AMARA
MAHNOOR MAJEED
FATIMA TARIQ
SHUMAIL FIAZ
AIMAN

DUR E SHAHWAR
WARDHA MIR
FATIMA WAJID
WAJIE UR REHMAN
ABAN ASJAD
MAHNOOR FATIMA
HIBA RANI
HALEEMA AHMED
MEHWISH RASHEED
HASEEB SHAHZADA
DURR E ADEN
NIMRA AYUB
AREEBA BASHARAT
IRFA MALIK
TEHREEM WAKIL
ZAINAB SADDIQUE
IQRA ZULFIQAR
UQBA IFTIKHAR
AYESHA YOUNAS
AYESHA

NEHA FARYAD
MUHAMMAD AHMED
RAFIA RIZWAN
HALEEMA SADIA
TAYYABA RASIB
AREEBA IRSHAD
BUSHRA RANI
AMINA ISHAQ
RIZWANA ASLAM

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants
3292 - 2 40

Applicant Father Name
MUHAMMAD HAROON
MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE
TANWEER AKHTAR
CHOUDARY MUHAMMAD MAROOF
MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ JARRAL
MUHAMMAD SHABIR

FAZAL HUSSAIN

ABDUL MAJEED

TARIQ MEHMOOD JARRAL
FIAZ AHMAD

ASIF MAHMOOD

ZULFIQAR AHMED AWAN
MUHAMMAD MOIN-UD-DIN QADRI
RAJA WAJID IQBAL

M MEHBOOB UR REHMAN
ASGHAR ALI

AZHAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD AZAM

IRSHAD AHMED KHAN
ABDUL RASHEED
SHAHZADA IQBAL
MUKHTAR RASHID
MUHAMMAD AYUB
BASHARAT JAVED
MUHAMMAD MALIK

WAKIL AHMED

SADDIQUE ARIF
ZULFIQARALI

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
IFTIKHAR AHMAD

FARYAD ALI

MUHAMMAD IRFAN ZAFAR
RIZWAN SHAMIM

FAZAL UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD RASIB
MUHAMMAD IRSHAD
PARVEZ AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ CHAUDHARY
MUHAMMAD ASLAM ZOQUE

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

The students whose name has been shown in merit list; they are being advised to bring following attested copies documents within due date for confirmation of
admission; Three Passport size pics, Matric result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Intermediate result card (Original + 1 photocopy), Domicile, CNIC of candidate
(original and one photocopy of each), Certificate of State Subject (Original + 1 Photocopy), Character certificate issued by college last attended (if valid)
(Original), Medical Certificate (Can be downloaded from www.must.edu.pk) (Template will be provided by the Department), Affidavit of Rs. 50 (Attested by first
class Magistrate) (Template will be provided by the Department), The admission is purely on provisional bases and will confirmed after submission of F.Sc. pass
(2nd Year) result card. The fee challan will be issued to the candidates after providing the above documents. Last date of fee submission is 24-09-2025
(Wednesday) till 03:00 PM. Admission will be confirmed after the submission of paid fee challan to the committee, The Fee regarding Doctor of Pharmacy Rs. 92,930,
Doctor of Physical Therapy is Rs. 84,900, for Medical Lab Technology Rs. 69,390, Microbiology Rs. 64,240 and for Human Nutrition & Dietetics is Rs. 62,030, The
committee is processing inside the premises of Faculty of Health & Medical Sciences Building (Old MUST Secretariat building), Allama Igbal Road Near Ghazi Ellahi Bakhsh
Degree College, Mirpur AJ&K Contact No. 05827-961055, 0333-5389326, 0332-2227223

Chairperson.pharmacy@must.edu.pk



Merit List Detalil

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3287 — 2 57

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24

Program Quota

BS in Commerce AJ&K National (Subsidized)

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq.
22679
22680
22681
22682
22683
22684
22685
22686
22687
22688
22689
22690
22691
22692
22693
22694
22695
22696
22697
22698
22699
22700
22701
22702
22703
22704
22705
22706
22707
22708
22709
22710
22711
22712
22713
22714
22715
22716
22717
22718
22719
22720

Application No.
12028
12225
12285
12396
12461
12504
13039
13088
13271
13506
13674
13677
13687
13706
13752
13775
13946
13952
14015
14043
14045
14168
14358
14417
14460
14489
14670
14803
14889
14891
14901
14917
14963
15030
15042
15059
15068
15120
15182
15281
15298
15359

Applicant Name

UMAIR ALI GOHAR

SYED ALI HUSSNAIN

SYED ALI ABBAS
NARMEEN WAHEED
ABDULLAH UMAR

MOIZ ALI

LAIBA AFZAL

MALAIKA NOOR
MUHAMMAD REHAN
FAHEEM ALI

HAMZA KHALIL

ZAKRIA SHAFIQ

FARHAN WASEEM
ASADULLAH SHABBIR
KOMAL QADEER

AlIZA NAIB

MUHAMMAD SHABAN ARSHAD
UMAIR IBRAR

AlIZA JAVAID

KAIF ZAMEER

HAROON IKHLAQ

AHMED RAZA CHAUDHARY
SAMRA SHAMS

MOMNA AMJAD
MUHAMMAD SAFEER
TALAL GULL

MUHAMMAD HUMAYUN AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD FARHAN

ALl RAZA

FURQAN AKRAM

SANA SHABIR

FAIZAN AHMED
MUHAMMAD SUBHAN JAMIL
IQRA BASHIR

EHSAN RIASAT
MUHAMMAD MOHSIN
JAWAD QAMAR

MOAZAM ALI

BILAL AHMED AZAD
MUHAMMAD AL SAAD SAJJAD
NOOR UL HUDA RASHID
HAFIZ HUSNAIN NASEEM

Applicant Father Name

GOHAR AKHTAR

SYED QAMAR ABBAS

SYED SHAKEEL RAZA NAQVI
ABDUL WAHEED

UMAR FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD SHAHID
MUHAMMAD AFZAL

YASIR ALI

MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN

AJMAL PERVEZ CHAUDHARY
MUHAMMAD KHALIL
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ
MUHAMMAD WASEEM
MIRZA MUHAMMAD SHABBIR
MUHAMMAD QADEER
MUHAMMAD NAIB

ARSHAD MAHMOQOD

IBRAR HUSSAIN KHOKHAR
JAVAID IQBAL

ZAMEER AHMED
MUHAMMAD IKHLAQ
SARWAR HUSSIAN

SHAMS UR RAHMAN

AMJAD ALI

SHABIR HUSSAIN

TARIQ MAHMOOD

RAJA MUHAMMAD SAFDAR
KHAWAJA MUHAMMAD USMAN
ALLAH DITTA

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SHABIR HUSSAIN

ZAHEER ABBAS

MUHAMMAD JAMIL-UR-REHMAN
BASHIR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD RIASAT
ARSHAD MEHMOOD

QAMAR NAWAZ

PERVAIZ AKHTAR
MUNAWAR AYOUB

RAJA SAJJAD HUSSAIN
ABDUL RASHID CH

FAISAL NASEEM


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

Tracking Seq. Application No. | Applicant Name

22721 15375 AMINA RAFIQUE
22722 15445 HAFSA LIAQAT
22723 15461 ADEEL AHMED
22724 15487 ALISHA IRFAN

22725 15594 UMAR HUSSAIN
22726 15605 LARAIB NADIR
22727 15813 ISMA SHABRAIZ
22728 16090 KAIF KAMRAN

22729 16229 RUBAB NAIB

22730 16272 DAWOOD KHALID
22731 16334 MUHAMMAD SAJEEL
22732 16363 ANNUS ALI ABID
22733 16551 AYESHA ISHFAQ
22734 17084 SAIF UL ISLAM
22735 17132 GHULAM MOHI UD DIN YOUSAF
Instructions:

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

1. SSC Result Card

. FSc Result Card

.CNIC or Form B

. Domicile

. State Subject

. Passport Size Photos (4)

7. Character Certificate

8. Application fee challan

9. Application form

10. Medical Certificate (download from https://must.edu.pk/downloads/).
11. Affidavit form Magistrate Grade-| (download from https://must.edu.pk/downloads/).

o B~ WN

FEE STRUCTURE
BCM Fee (Rs.): 51,680/=,
BCM Bridging Fee (Rs): 59,980/=

Note: For admission, please visit FMBS Department building, Main city Campus,
LAST DATE
The Last Date of Fee submission (2nd Merit List): 24-9-2025

Note: The admission will be cancelled for unsuccessful candidates in intermediate examination.

Focal Person: Commerce

Shahid Mahmood

Muhammad Adeel

Lecturer

Department of Commerce, MUST Mirpur (AK)
Phone:05827- 961113.

Applicant Father Name
RAFIQUE AHMED
LIAQAT ALI
MUHAMMAD KHAN
SHEIKH IRFAN KHAN
ZAFAR |QBAL

NADIR HUSSAIN
SHABRAIZ AKHTAR
KAMRAN HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD NAIB
KHALID MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD NAEEM
CHAUDHARY ABID ALI
ISHFAQ AHMED
MUHAMMAD JAMIL
HAROON RASHEED AHMED



Merit List Detalil

Program

BS in Commerce (5th Semester)

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq.
22736
22737
22738
22739
22740
22741
22742
22743
22744
22745
22746
22747
22748
22749
22750

Instructions:

Application No.
12815
13804
14139
14362
14560
14791
14981
15320
15437
15538
15576
15678
15956
16217
16889

No instructions have been provided.

Please contact with concerned department.

Quota

AJ&K National (Subsidized)

Applicant Name
HAMAIL SHAHID

ALI HASSAN
DARAIN ZAHRA
HAMID MAHMOOD
AREEB KHURSHEED
RUBAB MEHBOOB
FURAIAH NAUREEN
SADAF FAREED
ZEESHAN ANJUM
MUDASSIR SAGHIR
NAFEESA KHALID
SHAHZAIB ALI

MUHAMMAD SHEROZ ALI
KHOBAIB ULLAH YOUSAF

OZAIR RAZA

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3288 — 2 15

Applicant Father Name
SHAHID HASMAT
MUHAMMAD ASLAM
WAJID HUSSAIN
TARIQ MAHMOOD

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24

MUHAMMAD KHURSHEED

MEHBOOB KHAN
BARKAT HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD FAREED
ATA MEERAN ANJUM
MOHAMMAD SAGHIR
KHALID MAHMOOD
MUHAMMAD MATLOOB
NISAR AHMED

HABIB ULLAH YOUSAF
KHIZAR IQBAL


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/




Merit List Detalil

List[ID]  No. of Last Date for Fee

Program Quota

No. Applicants Submission
Bachelor of Science in Accounting And )\ ;¢ ¢ National (Subsidized) 3286 — 2 103 2025-09-24
Finance
[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria)
Tracking Seq. Application No. | Applicant Name Applicant Father Name
22576 12028 UMAIR ALI GOHAR GOHAR AKHTAR
22577 12048 HINA JAHANGIR JAHANGIR ADIL
22578 12070 HAMZA RAZZAQ MUHAMMAD RAZZAQ
22579 12084 ARHAM AL| ATIF AKRAM
22580 12090 ASIA FAISAL FAISAL MUNIR
22581 12095 SABA SHAHID SHAHID MAHMOOD
22582 12105 ZUNAIRA KOUSAR AMJAD SHAHEEN
22583 12153 ANIQA KHALIL MUHAMMAD KHALIL
22584 12210 MUHAMMAD AWAIS RAZA MUHAMMAD SHABBIR
22585 12268 HINA ABID ABID HUSSAIN
22586 12389 SALEHA NADEEM RAJA NADEEM AKHTAR
22587 12394 ZAINAB ABID ABID ADEEL
22588 12396 NARMEEN WAHEED ABDUL WAHEED
22589 12433 HAMZAH USMAN NASEER AHMAD
22590 12434 SABA KHALIL MUHAMMAD KHALIL
22591 12461 ABDULLAH UMAR UMAR FAROOQ
22592 12536 MUHAMMAD FAHAD LATIF MUHAMMAD LATIF
22593 12557 MUHAMMAD BIN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM IJAZ
22594 12630 FAHAD ANSAR MUHAMMAD ANSAR
22595 12676 ASAD RAZA TAZEEM RAZA
22596 12817 HADIA MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED
22597 12857 MOMNA MEHMOOD NASIR MEHMOOD
22598 12939 AHMED AL SHOUKAT AL
22599 12947 HASHER SHER KHURSHED AHMED
22600 13088 MALAIKA NOOR YASIR ALI
22601 13137 KASHAN BANARAS MUHAMMAD BANARAS
22602 13161 NOOR UL AIN ASMAT ULLAH
22603 13272 ABU BAKAR RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ
22604 13399 MALEEHA SHEHZAD SHEHZAD MAHMOOD
22605 13442 MINAHIL NASIR NASIR QAYOOM
22606 13478 QASIM ALI HAROON UR RASHEED
22607 13687 FARHAN WASEEM MUHAMMAD WASEEM
22608 13775 AIZANAIB MUHAMMAD NAIB
22609 13938 AMINA NOREEN ABDUL NABI GHOUS
22610 14056 MAHEEN ALI IRFAN AL|
22611 14140 TAYYAB SHAHZAD SHAHZAD QAMAR
22612 14223 RAJA SAAD KHAN RAJA BASHARAT MEHMOOD
22613 14274 SHAZIL JAVED JAVED IQBAL
22614 14313 FARHAN ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
22615 14341 JAVERIA KAMRAN MUHAMMAD KAMRAN
22616 14358 SAMRA SHAMS SHAMS UR RAHMAN



https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

Tracking Seq.
22617
22618
22619
22620
22621
22622
22623
22624
22625
22626
22627
22628
22629
22630
22631
22632
22633
22634
22635
22636
22637
22638
22639
22640
22641
22642
22643
22644
22645
22646
22647
22648
22649
22650
22651
22652
22653
22654
22655
22656
22657
22658
22659
22660
22661
22662
22663

Application No.
14395
14451
14453
14484
14490
14525
14562
14578
14591
14638
14671
14678
14680
14730
14748
14820
14821
14844
14901
14917
14966
14981
15006
15019
15059
15122
15182
15333
15359
15365
15370
15375
15390
15398
15445
15457
15461
15517
15556
15577
15594
15644
15690
15749
15813
15906
16136

Applicant Name

DANYAL HAIDER
ANEEQ MAROOF
SAMEEN GUL
SAMREEN SALEEM
NISHA KHURSHID
ABDUL MANAN
MUHAMMAD HASSAN
FATIMA MUSHTAQ
HABIBA KHALIQ

JAWAD ARIF

ALISHA ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ZARYAB
HUMA KHURAM

ABDUL RAFAY
ABDULLAH NASEEM
MALAIKA SHAFQAT
MUHAMMAD WASSAM ATIF
ABDULLAH ASIF

SANA SHABIR

FAIZAN AHMED

SYED MESUM ABBAS NAQVI
FURAIAH NAUREEN
HIRA KHAN

BILAL AZAM
MUHAMMAD MOHSIN
FAHMEEDA BATOOL
BILAL AHMED AZAD
MOMNA RAMZAN
HAFIZ HUSNAIN NASEEM
AFAN ARIF
AHTISHAM ALI

AMINA RAFIQUE
FASEEH ULLAH
HASSAN MEHMOOQOD
HAFSA LIAQAT

HABIB SARWAR ABBASI
ADEEL AHMED

UBAID UR REHMAN

ALI HASSAN
MUHAMMAD SALMAN WAHID
UMAR HUSSAIN

FAHAD KHALIL

AHAD PERVAIZ

MUHAMMAD TAYYAB PERVAIZ

ISMA SHABRAIZ
INAM UL HAQ
MUHAMMAD FAIZAN

Applicant Father Name
FAZAL HUSSAIN

RAJA MAROOF KHAN
TARIQ MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD SALEEM ANJUM
MUHAMMAD KHURSHID
MUHAMMAD NASEEM
MAJID HUSSAIN
MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN TAHIR
MUHAMMAD KHALIQ

M. ARIF

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF
SHAHID AZIZ MUGHAL
KHURAM SHAHZAD
TAFSEER AHMED
MUHAMMAD NASEEM
SHAFAQAT ULLAH

ATIF REHMAN
MUHAMMAD ASIF
SHABIR HUSSAIN
ZAHEER ABBAS

SYED SHAHID HUSSAIN NAQVI

BARKAT HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL KHAN
MUHAMMAD AZAM

ARSHAD MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD NAZIR
MUNAWAR AYOUB
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN
FAISAL NASEEM
MUHAMMAD ARIF

ZAHID HUSSAIN

RAFIQUE AHMED

HASSAM KAMRAN
MEHMOOD HUSSAIN

LIAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD SARWAR ABBASI
MUHAMMAD KHAN

FAZAL UR REHMAN

SHAHID IQBAL

WAHID IQBAL

ZAFAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD KHALIL MUGHAL
PERVAIZ AKHTAR

PERVEZ AKHTAR

SHABRAIZ AKHTAR
CHAUDHARY ABDUL WAHEED
FAIZ AHMED



Tracking Seq. Application No.

22664 16230
22665 16245
22666 16267
22667 16316
22668 16334
22669 16353
22670 16366
22671 16369
22672 16371
22673 16425
22674 16534
22675 16645
22676 16679
22677 17123
22678 17127
Instructions:

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS
1. SSC Result Card

. FSc Result Card

.CNIC or Form B

. Domicile

. State Subject

. Passport Size Photos (4)
7. Character Certificate

8. Application fee challan

9. Application form

o B~ WN

Applicant Name
AYESHA ARSHAD
FARHAN SAGHEER
FAHAD ZAFAR

SAUD BILAL
MUHAMMAD SAJEEL
MUHAMMAD ADIL
ARSLAN ARSHAD
RAMEESA ARIF
MUHAMMAD RAEES SHAHID
ADEEL ALI

HASEEB SHAHID
ARMGHAN AZM
ARSLAN SABIR
HAMZA MASOOD
BILAL HAFEEZ

10. Medical Certificate (download from https://must.edu.pk/downloads/).

11. Affidavit form Magistrate Grade-| (download from https://must.edu.pk/downloads/).

FEE STRUCTURE
BAF Fee (Rs.): 51,680/=,

Note: For admission, please visit FMBS Department building, Main city Campus,

LAST DATE

The Last Date of Fee submission (2nd Merit List): 24-9-2025

Note: The admission will be cancelled for unsuccessful candidates in intermediate examination.

Focal Person: Accounting and Finance
Shahid Mahmood

Muhammad Adeel

Lecturer

Department of Accounting and Finance, MUST Mirpur (AK)

Phone:05827- 961113.

Applicant Father Name
ARSHAD HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD SAGHEER
ZAFAR IQBAL

TARIQ BILAL
MUHAMMAD NAEEM
MUHAMMAD SULEMAN
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARIF
SHAHID MEHMOOD
CHAUDHRY RIAZ AHMAD
SHAHID MEHMOOD
MUHAMMAD AZM KHAN
SABIR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD MASOOD
ABDUL HAFEEZ



Merit List Detalil

Program Quota

Bachelor in Business Administration AJ&K National (Subsidized)

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq. Application No. | Applicant Name

22566 12136 ALLIYA KHAN LODHI

22567 12157 EMAN AFTAB

22568 12159 SUBHAN SAJID

22569 13410 HAMMAD AZHAR

22570 13672 SAIM SARWAR KHAN

22571 14080 ANUM PERVAIZ

22572 14458 MUHAMMAD

22573 14483 FAHAD NISAR

22574 14717 NASQAARIF

22575 15129 AQSA NOREEN
Instructions:

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

. SSC Result Card

. FSc Result Card (Both Part-1 and Part-I1)
. CNIC or Form B

. Domicile

. State Subject

. Passport Size Photos (4)

7. Character Certificate

8. Application fee challan

o O W N =

9. Application form
10. Medical Certificate (download from https://must.edu.pk/downloads/).
11. Affidavit form Magistrate Grade-I (download from https://must.edu.pk/downloads/).

FEE STRUCTURE
BBA Fee (Rs.): 65,980/=,

Note: For admission, please visit FMBS Department building, Main city Campus,
LAST DATE
The Last Date of Fee submission (2nd Merit List): -24-9-2025

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3285 — 2 10

Applicant Father Name
ATIQ-UR-REHMAN LODHI
MOHAMMAD AFTAB
SAJID MEHMOOD
MAHMOOD AZHAR
SAMI JAVID
PERVAIZ AKHTAR
ABDUL AZIZ

NISAR AHMED
MUHAMMAD ARIF
ABDUL RASHEED

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24

Note: The admission will be cancelled for unsuccessful candidates in intermediate examination. Time to visit office between 8:30 Am - 3:45 Pm.

Focal Person: BBA

Dr. Zahid ur Rehman

Mr. Adeel Razaq

Department of Business Administration, MUST Mirpur (AK)
Phone:05827- 961113.


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/




Merit List Detalil

Program Quota

BS in Physics (5th Semester) AJ&K National (Subsidized)

[*The concerned department handles all inquiries related to the merit formula. / Merit Criteria]

Tracking Seq. Application No. Applicant Name
23799 15304 KINZA HAMEED
Instructions:

No instructions have been provided.
Please contact with concerned department.

List[ID] No. of
No. Applicants

3320 — 2 1

Applicant Father Name
ABDUL HAMEED

Last Date for Fee
Submission

2025-09-24


https://must.edu.pk/merit-criteria/

Frogram

Quota

Bachelor of Science in Information

Technology

AJ&K National (Subsidized)

[*The concemed department handles all ;mguirses related to the ment formuola. [/ Ment Criteria]

Tracking Seq.
23204
23205
23206
23207
23208
23209
23210
23211
23212
23213
23214
23215
23216
23217
23218
23219
23220
23221
23222
23223
23224
23225
23226
23227
23228
23229
23230
23231
23232
23233
23234
23235
23236
23237
23238
23239
23240
23241
23242
23243

Application No.
12095
12303
12768
12812
12841
12890
12891
12899
12968
12996
13006
13011
13042
13276
13425
13455
13466
13524
13603
13608
13665
13673
13690
13823
14071
147113
14125
14230
14460
14505
14598
14619
15061
15186
15341
15390
15526
15610
15844
16349

Applicant Name

SABA SHAHID

ZAIN FARODQ
ZARAYOUSAF
RABIA SALEEM
MUHAMMAD AWAIS
AYESHA SAJID
AHMED RAJA
REHAN ANSAR
MUHAMMAD FALAK SHER
MUHAMMED SAFYAN
AMINA IMRAN
NOOR UL AIN
ABDUL MANAN GOHAR
SAAD KHAN
SAMEER AHMAD
AHSAN SHAHZAD
AHMED ALI
UMME IMAN FATIMA
ZAINAB SHAMIM
KHADIJA SHAHID
ESHA FATIMA

MAIRA NADEEM
JAVERIA QURBAN
AMINA BIBI

ALISHA NASAR
SAMIA KABIR

UMAIR MANZOOR
AHMAD ANAYAT
MUHAMMAD SAFEER
MUHAMMAD BILAL ZULFIQAR
TAYYABA SAJID
USMAN ARIF

FALAK SHER

ANIS UR REHMAN
SHAN ALI

FASEEH ULLAH
WAQAR AHMED
ASHAR EJAZ

IMAN FATIMA
AHMED ALI

List{ID]  No. of Last Date for Fee

No. Applicants  Submission

ould — 2 40 2025-09-24
Applicant Father Name

SHAHID MAHMOOD

FAROOQ AHMED
CHUDHARY MUHAMMAD YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD SALEEM
ANWAR GHULAM

SAJID MEHMOOD
MOHAMMAD SHABIR

ANSAR MEHMOOD

SAJJAD AHMED

ABDUL 5HAKOOR
MUHAMMAD IMRAN AZEEM
MUHAMMAD KHALID QURESHI
GOHAR AYUB

ABDUL QAYY UM
MUHAMMAD HANIF

GHULAM RASOOL

TAHIR MEHMOGD
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ CHOHAN
MUHAMMAD SHAMIM KHAN
SHAHID AKRAM

ZAHID 1QBAL

RAJA NADEEM IQBAL
QURBAN HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD AKRAM BAZMI

RAJA NASAR IQBAL
MUHRAMMAL KABIR

MANZOOR HUSSAIN
ANAYAT ALI

SHABIR HUSSAIN
ZULFIQAR AHMED
SAJID MEHMOOD
ARIF HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
MUHAMMAD NIAZ KHAN ABBASI
ADIL KARIM

HASSAM KAMRAN
MUHAMMAD AZEEM
RAJA EJAZ AHMAD
MAZHAR ALI

RAJA HAIDER AL



